
 

  

 

MHCLG  
CPD4120194 March 2021 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
CPD4120194 MHCLG Corporate Services Digital Design Support  
 
Please find attached an amendment to the above mentioned contract. Please confirm 
acceptance of this amendment as soon as possible by signing and returning this document 
to the undersigned.  
 
MHCLG will accept a signed hard copy or a PDF version. 
 
I look forward to hearing from you. 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
 
 
 
REDACTED 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 

Velocitii Digital Solutions Limited 
Worlds End Studios 
132-134 Lots Road 
London SW10 0RJ 
FAO REDACTED 

22 March 2021 



 

  

 

MHCLG  
CPD4120194 March 2021 

 
The details contained in this document form a binding amendment to the Contract 
referenced below between the Contractor and the Secretary of State for the Ministry of 
Housing, Communities and Local Government (“MHCLG”). 
 
Contract title : MHCLG Corporate Services Digital Design Support 
 
Contract reference : CPD4120194 
 
Purchase order no. : 4500335420 
 
Contractor :  Velocitii Digital Solutions Limited 
 
Amendment no. : 01 
 
Effective date of :  01/04/2021 
amendment  
 
Details of amendment : Extend the contract term by 3 months until 30/06/2021.    
   
Contract value prior to : £979,200.00 (ex VAT) 
this amendment 
 
Maximum value of this : £178,750.00 (ex VAT)  
amendment  
 
New value : £1,157,950.00 (ex VAT) 
for the Contract 
Terms and conditions : All other terms and conditions remain the same for this 

Contract. 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
SECRETARY OF STATE FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF HOUSING, COMMUNITIES 
AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
CONTRACTOR – Velocitii Digital 
Solutions Limited 

Name: REDACTED Name: REDACTED 

Title: REDACTED Title: REDACTED 

Signed: Signed: 

Date: Date: 

 
 


